
WEEKLY CALENDAR 
 

Sunday, July 8 

        9:15 AM Sunday School 

      10:30 AM Worship 

        6:00 PM Deacons’ Meeting 

 

Monday, July 9 

       Youth leave for Centrifuge camp in Florida. 

  

Wednesday, July 11 

        5:00 PM Family Supper 

       6:00 PM Nursery, TeamKid, Breakthrough 

        6:10 PM Exploring the New Testament & Prayer 

 

Friday, July 13 

        Youth return from Centrifuge camp. 

 

Sunday, July 15 

        9:15 AM Sunday School 

      10:30 AM Worship 

 

SERMON NOTES 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

         

To notify the church of someone in the hospital or  
experiencing a medical emergency, please contact 

Katie Bullock at 504-454-3209 (24 Hours). 

CHURCH STAFF 

Senior Pastor Thomas Strong thomas.strong@metairiebc.org 
Associate Pastor Mitch Mares mitch.mares@metairiebc.org 
Minister of Youth Matt Knight matt.knight@metairiebc.org 
Sub. Minister of Music Carol Wilken carol.wilken@metairiebc.org 
Financial Clerk Ray Beaman ray.beaman@metairiebc.org 
Music/Ed. Secretary Melissa Moskau melissa.moskau@metairiebc.org 
Custodian Joshua Stewart joshua.stewart@metairiebc.org 

July 8, 2012 

DR. THOMAS STRONG, SENIOR PASTOR 

401 CODIFER BLVD. AT ORION AVE. 

METAIRIE, LA 70005 

www.metairiebc.org 

504.835.2611 



DEACON OF THE WEEK:  DEACON OF THE WEEK:  DEACON OF THE WEEK:  DEACON OF THE WEEK:  Ray Pace  (504-833-0526) 

Please contact Ray for any ministry need or illness. 

ORDER OF WORSHIP 

Stained Glass Sermons 

Prelude 

“Fill The Earth With Music” 

 

Call to Worship 

“Hosanna (Praise is Rising)” 

 

Welcome 

“O Worship the King” 

“You Alone Can Rescue” 

 

Worship through Prayer 

 

“Come Ye Sinners, Poor and Needy” 

 “Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone)” 

 

Worship through Giving 

“America The Beautiful”  

 

Special Music 

“A Heart for You (with Change My Heart, O God)” 

 

Message From God’s Word 

Dr. Thomas Strong 

David: A Lesson On Restoration 

Psalm 51  

 

Time of Commitment 

“Grace Greater than Our Sin” 

 

Benediction 

“O Church Arise “ 

Wednesday 

Night 

Supper 

Menu: 

 

Stack 'Em High 

 

July 1, 2012 

 Worship: 195 
 Sunday School: 125 
 

Stewardship 

 Weekly Budget: $9,282 
 Offering (7/01/12): $7,286 
  July Budget to Date:    $9,282 
  July Offering to Date:  $7,286 

VERSE OF THE MONTH:  Hebrews 4:16 
“Therefore let us draw near with confidence to the  
throne of grace, so that we may receive mercy and  

find grace to help in time of need.” 

The beautiful flowers are given 

today in loving memory  

of Betty Wilken  

from the Wilken, McLain, 

Thompson, and Wade families. 

-January  Utensils 
-February  Oatmeal or Grits 
-March  Cups 
-April   Boxed Mac and Cheese 
-May   Bowls 
-June   Soup 
-July    Plates 
-August  Canned Vegetables or Fruit 
-September  Paper Towels or Napkins 
-October  Beans or Rice 
-November  Drink Mix 
-December  Pasta or Sauce 

 

You may purchase other helpful food items if 
you desire and place them in the blue barrel: 
peanut butter, canned meats, boxed cereals, etc. 
If you have any questions, contact the church 
office at 835-2611. 

A CALL TO PRAYER 

At the recent Church Council 

Meeting, we were rejoicing over 

all that God has done in and 

through Metairie Baptist 

Church.  As we contemplate the 

next steps of ministry, please 

join us in a season of prayer.  We have committed to 

seek after God's direction for our lives and our church 

-- and then we will meet again at the August Church 

Council meeting to share what we have learned in our 

time with Him. 

Pray for our youth, Matt Knight, 

and chaperones who will be   

traveling tomorrow to camp in 

Florida.  Pray that God  would 

continue to do a great work in 

their lives as a result. 


